## TOWN OF BATESBURG-LEESVILLE AGENDA REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING May 9, 2016 7:00 P. M. TOWN HALL COMPLEX 120 West Church Street (Bldg. B)

### PUBLIC HEARING - Ordinance Amending the Time Warner Cable Franchise Agreement from 3% to 5%

- I CALL TO ORDER
- **II INVOCATION**
- III PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV APPROVAL OF AGENDA

#### **V** ADOPTION OF MINUTES

- A. Regular Council Meeting April 11, 2016
- B. Special Council Meeting May 2, 2016

## VI MAYOR'S REPORT

- A. Next Regular Council Meeting June 13, 2016
- B. Council Committee's Report
  - 1. Central Midlands Council Member O'Dell
  - 2. Environmental Planning Advisory Committee Council Member Penick
  - 3. Joint Municipal Water/Sewer Commission Council Member Penick
  - 4. Economic Development Council Member Simpkins

## VII PUBLIC COMMENT REGARDING ITEMS ON THE AGENDA

#### VIII UNFINISHED BUSINESS

A. Second Reading - Ordinance Amending the Time Warner Cable Franchise Agreement from 3% to 5%

#### IX NEW BUSINESS

- A. Resolution Peachtree 23 Yard Sale
- **B.** Proclamation National Police Week
- C. Proclamation Poppy Days 2016
- D. Approval of a Maintenance and Support Agreement Between the Town of Batesburg-Leesville and ESI 911 Services, Inc. Relating to Police Dispatch Center
- E. Approval of a Maintenance Agreement Between the Town of Batesburg-Leesville and Language Line Services, Inc. Relating to Police Dispatch Center
- F. Approval of a Maintenance and Service Agreement Between the Town of Batesburg-Leesville and Replay Recording Relating to Police Dispatch Center

# X MANAGER'S REPORT

- A. Industrial Park Update
- B. Town Hall Meeting May 23, 2016
- C. SCDOT Sidewalk Project
- XI EXECUTIVE SESSION

## XII POSSIBLE ACTIONS BY COUNCIL IN FOLLOW UP TO EXECUTIVE SESSION

- XIII POTENTIAL AGENDA ITEMS FOR NEXT MONTH'S MEETING June 13, 2016
- XIV ADJOURNMENT